
2015-176 RFP Planholders List 

Roxanne Bryson - rbryson@hollyridge.orq 

Michelle R. York - myork@healthywholesolutions.com  

Rebecca Steffensrud - rsteffensrud@healthywholesolutions.com  

Jennifer White - jennifer@ableopportunities.com  

Cathy Basaillon - cathyb@wa.easterseals.com  

Margaret Swigert - SWIGEML@dshs.wa.gov 

Kirsten Jewell - Kirsten@kitsapregionalcouncil.org  

Gay Neal - gneal@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Doug Washburn - dwashbur@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Richard Daniels - rdaniels213450earthlink.net  

Aimee DeVaughn - aimee.devaughn@yahoo.com  

Russell Hartman - rwhsdt@comcast.net  

Lois Hoell - lhoell@aol.com  

William Mosiman - wmosiman@bisd303.org  

Carl Olson - thespian52@gmail.com  

Robert Parker - parker@tscnet.com  

Jim Pond - ponderosa@silverlink.net 

Jeannie Screws - jeanniescwavecable.com  

Dave Shurick - dshurick@cityofpoulsbo.com  

Connie Wurm - wurmcatchesbirdshotmail.com  

Karen Goon - kgoon@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Charlotte Garrido - cgarrido@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Edward Wolfe - ewolfe@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Robert Gelder - rgelder@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Marina Cofer-Wildsmith - marinabainbridgeyouthservices.org  

Alan Townsend - atownsendcitofpoulsbo.com  

Anders Edgerton - aedgertn@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Anna Laurie - alaurieco.kitsap.wa.us  

Chad Solvie - csolvie@mmhc.org  

Charlie Aleshire - charlie.aleshireharrisonmedical.org  

Greg Lynch - glynch@oesd.wednet.edu  

lone George - igeorge@co.kitsap.wa.us  

James Docter - james.docterci.bremerton.wa.us  

Jane Cartmell - jane@cartmell-assoc.com  

Jennifer Kreidler - jkreidler@pchsweb.org 

Joe Roszak - joer@kmhs.org  

Kathleen Cronin - eaglewolf@hotmail.com  

Kim Hendrickson - khxson@gmail.com  

Kurt Wiest - kwiest@bremertonhousing.orq 

Larry Eyer - larrye@kcr.org  

Larry Mack - mack2@mindspring.com  

Leila Mills - Imills@co.kitsap.wa.us  

mailto:-%20myork@healthywholesolutions.com
mailto:-_rsteffensrud@healthywholesolutions.com
mailto:-_jennifer@ableopportunities.com
mailto:-_cathyb@wa.easterseals.com
mailto:-_SWIGEML@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:-_Kirsten@kitsapregionalcouncil.org
mailto:gneal@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:dwashbur@co.kitsap.wa.us
http://rdaniels213450earthlink.net/
mailto:aimee.devaughn@yahoo.com
mailto:_rwhsdt@comcast.net
mailto:_lhoell@aol.com
mailto:wmosiman@bisd303.org
mailto:_thespian52@gmail.com
mailto:parker@tscnet.com
mailto:ponderosa@silverlink.net
http://jeanniescwavecable.com/
mailto:dshurick@cityofpoulsbo.com
http://wurmcatchesbirdshotmail.com/
mailto:kgoon@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:cgarrido@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:ewolfe@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:rgelder@co.kitsap.wa.us
http://marinabainbridgeyouthservices.org/
http://atownsendcitofpoulsbo.com/
mailto:-%20aedgertn@co.kitsap.wa.us
http://alaurieco.kitsap.wa.us/
mailto:csolvie@mmhc.org
http://charlie.aleshireharrisonmedical.org/
mailto:glynch@oesd.wednet.edu
mailto:igeorge@co.kitsap.wa.us
http://james.docterci.bremerton.wa.us/
mailto:jane@cartmell-assoc.com
mailto:jkreidler@pchsweb.org
mailto:joer@kmhs.org
mailto:eaglewolf@hotmail.com
mailto:khxson@gmail.com
mailto:larrye@kcr.org
mailto:-_mack2@mindspring.com
mailto:Imills@co.kitsap.wa.us


Linda Berry-Maraist - lberrymaraistcityofpoulsbacom  

Marge Herzog - marge@healthystartkitsap.net 

Mary Hancick - mary@kitsapdrc.org  

Michael Merringer - mmerringerco.kitsap.wa.us  

Myra Clodius - mclodius©comcast.net 

Nancy Plant - nancyplant@comcast.net 

Ned Newlin - nnewlin@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Robin O'Grady - westsoundl@wavecable.com  

Sherry Larsen-Holmes - sherry@healthystartkitsap.net 

Sue Hughes - suhughes111@comcastnet 

Jolene George - jolenes@pgst.nsn.us  

Rochelle Doan - rochelld@kmhs.org  

Pete Fisher -Peter.Fisher@ci.bremerton.wa.us  

Barbara Forbes - barara.forbes@ci.bremerton.wa.us  

Samantha Lyons - slyons@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Frank Maiocca - FMaiocco©co.kitsap.wa.us  

Daniels, Scott - scottdaniels@kitsappublichealth.orq 

Suzanne Plemmons - suzanne.plemmons@kitsappublichealth.orq 

Ben Potter - brpotter@pchsweb.org  

Kristin Schutte - schuttek@oesd.wednet.edu  

Holly Shepherd - hshepherd@mmhc.org  

Renee Overath - roverath@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Charmaine Scott - cscott@kcr.org  

Grace Jones - gjonesSuquamish.nsn.us  

Gary Simpson - GSimpson@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Theresa Frame - info@ywcakitsap.org  

Kol Medina - kolkitsapfoundation.org  

Dave Foote - dfoote@unitedwaykitsap.org  

Bruce Brazier - bbrazier@kpshealthplans.com  

Charles Hart Jr - allhartpaint@gmail.com  

Jerry Lundberg - bigdogbhs@wavecable.com  

Voris Marsden-Siegle - voriselaine@comcast.net 

Joe Myall - joemharperchurch.org  

Jonathan Painter - jonpaint@comcastnet 

Jon Stroup - jonstroup1@gmail.com  

Daniel Mitchell - daniel.mitchell@olalla.org  

Christina Mejia - mejiamc2@gmail.com  

Dammeone Earl Gray - upgrayd78@gmail.com 

Jerry Lundburg - bigdogbhs@wavecable.com  

Barbara Day-Max - daymax@centurytel.net 

Janice Foucher - jfoucher@comcastnet  

Sara Marez-Fields - agapesara@comcast.net 

Cascade Recovery Center - cascaderecoverycenter@yahoo.com  

Rick Blalock - rbialockgwavecable.com  

Lindsy Anderson - lindsy@cascadia.comcastbiz.net 
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Patty Bronson - pattybronson@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Bergen Starke - BStarke@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Linda Kerkes - LKerkes@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Jolene George - jolenes@pgst.nsn.us  

Stacey Devenney - staceyd@kmhs.orq 

Laura Hyde - Ihyde@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Rebecca Steffensrud - rsteffensrud@healthywholesolutions.com  

Rhonda Brown - Rhonda.Brown@harrisonmedical.org  

Richard VanCleave - rvancleave@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Stacey Smith - sasmith@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Michelle Alger - malger@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Toby Bingham - TBingham@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Terry Schroeder - tschroederkcr.org  

Tom Vialpando - tvialpando@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Steve Strachan - steven.strachan@ci.bremerton.wa.us  

Matthew Hamner - mhamner@bainbridgewa.gov 

Geoffrey Marti - gmarticityofportorchard.us  

Laura Schaeffer - SchaefferL@kccha.org  

Charlie Aleshire - Charlie.aleshire@harrisonmedical.org  

Myra Clodius - mclodius@comcast.net 

Tina Robinson - trobins@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Judge Jay Roof - jroof@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Susan Turner - susan.turner@kitsappublichealth.org  

Beth Friedman Darner - bethf@kmhs.orq 

Michelle Dower - mdower@oesd.wednet.edu  

Cami G. Lewis - CLewis©co.kitsap.wa.us  

Patrick R. Vasicek, P.E., LEED AP - pvasicek@artanderson.com  

Becky Erickson - berickson@cityofpoulsbo.com  

Patricia Gordon-Rice - patriciagr@kmhs.org  

Katie Eilers - katie.eilers@kitsappublichealth.org  

Denise McGaughey - DMcGaugh@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Siri Kushner - siri.kushner@kitsappublichealth.org  

Nicole Kremer - nkremer@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Kathleen Cronin - wraparoundservices@hotmail.com  

Rotter, Alyson - arotter@oesd114.org  

Kody Russell - kody.russell@kitsapstrong.org  

Damian Uzueta - damianu@kmhs.orq 

Brian Nyquist - bolomil@gmail.com  

Jeff Horn - jhorn@bainbridgewa.gov  

Vicki Avery - VAvery@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Deanne Jackson-Montgomery - dmontgom@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Colleen Smidt - colleensmidt@gmail.com  

Paula Rimmer - primmer@mmhc.org  

Dave Frederick - david.frederick@thecoffeeoasis.com  

Erica Steele - erica.steele@thecoffeeoasis.com  
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Bev Cobain - bcobain@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Katy Roberts - katy.roberts@wsu.edu 

Debbie Booher - dbooher@cityofpoulsbo.com 

Sonya D. Roberts - sroberts@cityofpoulsbo.com 

Brandy McAllister - BMcAllis@co.kitsap.wa.us 

actioncounseling@live.com 

Bonnie Tufts - Btufts@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Courtney Oliver - coliver@pgst.nsn.us  

Debi Matheson - dmatheso@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Mark Rufener - MRufener@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Stacey James - sjames@co.kitsap.wa.us 
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